

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

House Bill 200

AMENDMENT NO._
(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

H200-ALD-98 [v.2]

Page 1 of 2

Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] H200-PCS30341-LExf-13

Date ,2011

Senator Rouzer

		*				
1	moves to amend the Senate Appropriations Committee Report on the Continuation, Expansion					
2	and Capital Budgets (May 24, 2011) on page H-8, Item 39,					
3	by deleting from the description for that Item "14.22" and substituting "11.22";					
4	by deleting from the description for that Item "-14.22" the two times it appears and substituting					
5	"-11.22" both times;					
6	and by deleting from the description for that Item the following:					
7	"60035952	Policy Development Analyst	(1.00)	\$75,759		
8	60035964	Environmental Engineer	(1.00)	\$87,173		
9	65010186	Engineer	(1.00)	\$78,137		
10	60091478	Administrative Asst. II	(1.00)	\$43,760";		
11						
12	and by deleting from the description for that Item the following:					
13	"60036011	Accounting Mgr	(1.00)	\$110,318";		
14						
15	and by deleting from the description for that Item the following:					
16	"60032412	Hydrogeologist	(1.00)	\$104,765		
17	60035959	Administrative Asst.	(1.00)	\$50,770";		
18						
19	and by deleting from the description for that Item the following:					
20	"60036067	Appl Svcs Mgr/Spec. Projects	(1.00)	\$113,266		
21						
22	Operating costs \$23,186"					
23	and substituting for this latest deletion the following to read:					
24	"60035006	Nat. Science Curator I	(1.00)	\$42,294		
25	60033392	Design Tech	(1.00)	\$42,498		
26	60036022	Business Officer	(1.00)	\$59,883		
27	60032483	Engineer	(1.00)	\$61,444		
28	60032572	Deputy CIO	(1.00)	\$116,417		
29						
30	Operating costs			\$364,598";		
31				•		
32						
33	and on page H-16, Item 87,					

and on page H-16, Item 87,



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

21

House Bill 200

	H200-ALD-98 [v.2]	AMENDMENT NO. (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)	18
			Page 2 of 2
1 2 3	by deleting from the description for that Item the following: "60032359 Env. Specialist \$51,649" and substituting the following to read:		
4 5	" 60032341 Soil Scientist \$51,649";		
6 7 8 9	and by adjusting the appropriate totals accordingly.	•	
	SIGNED - Rouse	·	
	SIGNED Amendment Sponsor		
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendr	nent	
	ADOPTED FAILED	TABLED	

Comm. Amend.

Adopted and Engrossed
Pursuant to Rule 45.1

MAY 2 5 2011

Sarah Clapp